

## Via Electronic Mail

March 12, 2018

Filing Center Public Utility Commission of Oregon 201 High St. SE Salem, OR 97301

Re: In the Matter of PACIFICORP, dba PACIFIC POWER, Application for Approval

of Final Draft 2017R Request for Proposals.

Docket No. UM 1845

Dear Filing Center:

Enclosed pursuant to Protective Order No. 18-080, please find the Protective Order signatory pages for Irion Sanger, Sidney Villanueva, Marie Barlow, Min Hu and Greg Adams on behalf of Northwest and Intermountain Power Producers Coalition.

Please do not hesitate to contact me with any questions.

Sincerely,

Min Hu

## UM 1845

# I. Persons Qualified pursuant to Paragraph 13: Highly Protected Information

I have read the Modified Protective Order and agree to be bound by the terms of the order.

I certify that:

I understand that ORS 756.990(2) allows the Commission to impose monetary sanctions if a party subject to the jurisdiction of the Commission violates an order of the Commission.

The party I am associated with has a legitimate and non-competitive need for the Highly Protected Information for this proceeding and not simply a general interest in the information.

By:	Signature:	Jun / Jemger	Date:	3/12/2018	
	Printed Name:	Irion Sanger			
	Address:	1117 SE 53rd Ave Portland OR 97215			
	Employer:	Sanger Law PC			
	Job Title:	Attorney			
Ву:	Signature:	Idney Villanuara	Date:	3/12/2018	
	Printed Name:	Sidney Villanueva			
	Address:	1117 SE 53rd Ave Portland OR 97215	Committee of the Commit		
	Employer:	Sanger Law PC			
	Job Title:	Associate Attorney			
By:	Signature:	MarieBarlan	Date:	3/12/2018	
	Printed Name:	Marie Barlow			
	Address:	1117 SE 53rd Ave Portland OR 97215			
	Employer:	Sanger Law PC			
	Job Title:	Associate Attorney			

#### UM 1845

# I. Persons Qualified pursuant to Paragraph 13: Highly Protected Information

I have read the Modified Protective Order and agree to be bound by the terms of the order.

I certify that:

I understand that ORS 756.990(2) allows the Commission to impose monetary sanctions if a party subject to the jurisdiction of the Commission violates an order of the Commission.

The party I am associated with has a legitimate and non-competitive need for the Highly Protected Information for this proceeding and not simply a general interest in the information.

By:	Signature:		Date:	3/12/18
	Printed Name:	Min Hu		
	Address:	1117 SE 53rd Ave Portland OR 97215		
	Employer:	Sanger Law PC		
	Job Title:	Paralegal		
By:	Signature:		Date:	
	Printed Name:			
	Address:			
	Employer:			
	Job Title:			
Ву:	Signature:		Date:	
	Printed Name:			
	Address:			
	Employer:			
	Job Title:			

## UM 1845

# I. Persons Qualified pursuant to Paragraph 13: Highly Protected Information

I have read the Modified Protective Order and agree to be bound by the terms of the order.

I certify that:

I understand that ORS 756.990(2) allows the Commission to impose monetary sanctions if a party subject to the jurisdiction of the Commission violates an order of the Commission.

The party I am associated with has a legitimate and non-competitive need for the Highly Protected Information for this proceeding and not simply a general interest in the information.

By:	Signature:	Date:	3/1/18
	Printed Name:	Grany H. Hams	
	Address:	Signy M. Hams SIS N. 27th St., Brise ID 89702 Rihardson Hame, PLLC; represent	
	Employer:	Rihardson Hame, PLLC: representin	NIPPC
	Job Title:	Partner Attorney	
Ву:	Signature:	Date:	8
	Printed Name:		
	Address:		
	Employer:		
	Job Title:		
Ву:	Signature:	Date:	
	Printed Name:		
	Address:		
	Employer:		
	Job Title:		